08/2021
Product Information
ECN 1325
EQN 1337
Absolute Rotary Encoders
with Tapered Shaft for
Safety-Related Applications
ID 1178026-03

Mechanical coupling: ±2° (fault exclusion for loosening of shaft and stator coupling,
designed for accelerations of  300 m/s2)
Interface/ordering designation EnDat 2.2 / EnDat22
Position values per revolution 33 554 432 (25 bits)
Revolutions – 4096 (12 bits)
Calculation time tcal / Clock frequency  7 µs /  16 MHz
System accuracy at 20 °C ±20“
Supply voltage DC 3.6 V to 14 V
Power consumption (max.) At 3.6 V:  600 mW; at 14 V:  700 mW At 3.6 V:  700 mW; at 14 V:  800 mW
Current consumption (typical) At 5 V: 80 mA (without load) At 5 V: 95 mA (without load)
Electrical connection Encoder PCB connector: 16-pin, with connection for temperature sensor3)
Cable length4)  100 m (at clock frequency ≤ 8 MHz)
   20 m (at clock frequency ≤ 16 MHz)
Shaft 65B tapered shaft ¬ 9.25 mm; taper 1:10
Permissible shaft speed  15 000 rpm  12 000 rpm
Starting torque at 20 °C (typical)  0.01 Nm
Moment of inertia of rotor 2.6 · 10–6 kgm2
Angular acceleration of rotor  1 · 105 rad/s2
Natural frequency of stator coupling ≥ 1800 Hz
Permiss. axial motion of measured shaft  ±0.5 mm
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz
Shock 6 ms
   300 m/s2 5)(EN 60068-2-6); 10 Hz to 55 Hz constant over 4.9 mm peak to peak
 2000 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-27)
Operating temperature –40 °C to 115 °C
Trigger threshold of error message
due to excessive temperature6)
125 °C (measuring accuracy of the internal temperature sensor: ±1 K)
Relative humidity  93 % (40 °C/21 d as per EN 60068-2-78), without condensation
Protection EN 60529 IP40 (read about “insulation” under Electrical safety in the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN
Encoders brochure; contamination through the ingress of fluids must be prevented)
Mass � 0.25 kg
ID number 1178026-03
1178026-537)
1178027-01
1178027-537)
Bold: This preferred version is available on short notice
1)	�For use at ≤ 2000 m above sea level (≤ 6000 m above sea level
upon request)
2)	�Further tolerances may arise in the subsequent electronics after
position value comparison (contact mfr. of subsequent electronics)
3)	�See Temperature measurement in motors in the Encoders for
Servo Drives brochure
4)	�See the EnDat description in the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN
Encoders brochure)
5)	�Valid at room temperature in accordance with standard; at operating
temperatures of up to 100 °C: ≤ 300 m/s2; up to 115 °C: ≤ 150 m/s2
(≥ 100 °C: 10 Hz to 55 Hz constant over 2.45 mm peak to peak)
6)	�The internal temperature evaluation is not designed with
functional safety
7)	In collective package upon request
A	 =	Bearing of mating shaft
M1	=	Measuring point for operating temperature
M2	=	Measuring point for vibration, see D741714
1	 =	Clamping screw for coupling ring, width A/F 2, tightening torque: 1.25 Nm –0.2 Nm
2	 =	Die-cast cover
3	 =	Screw plug, width A/F 3 and 4, tightening torque: 5 Nm +0.5 Nm
4	 =	16-pin header
5	 =	Screw: DIN 6912 – M5x50 – 08.8 – MKL, width A/F 4, tightening torque: 5 Nm +0.5 Nm
6	 =	M10 back-off thread
7	 =	Compensation of mounting tolerances and thermal expansion, no dynamic movement permitted
8	 =	Chamfer at start of thread is obligatory for material bonding anti-rotation lock
9	 =	Direction of shaft rotation for ascending position values